Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRT Series
Radial Lead Type For Telecom Applications
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    37                     www.thinking.com.tw  2016.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
2. Hold current ratings from 0.08 A to 0.18A
3. High operating voltage rating :100Vdc/250Vdc
4. Resettable for over-current protection
5. Operating & storage temperature ranges: -40℃ ~ +85℃
6. Agency recognition: UL / cUL / TUV
 Recommended Applications
1. Telecommunication
2. Network equipment
3. Set-top box
 Part Number Code
K R T 2 5 0 0 0 1 2 F B Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
I hold
0008 0.08A
0012 0.12A
0018 0.18A
Appearance
F Y Kink lead
Product Type
K
THINKING
Polymer PTC
Resettable Fuse
Form Factor
R Radial
Usage
T Telecom
Interrupt
Voltage
250 250V
600 600V
Packaging
B Bulk
A Ammo Taping
R Reel Taping
Optional Suffix
Y
RoHS & HF
Compliant
YU
RoHS & HF
& uncoated
YR
RoHS & HF
& round type
YUR
RoHS & HF
& uncoated
& round type
YT
RoHs & HF
& fast trip
YUT
RoHs & HF
& uncoated
& fast trip
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRT Series
Radial Lead Type For Telecom Applications
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    38                     www.thinking.com.tw  2016.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
KRT250 Series
                                                                                                    (Unit: mm)
Part No.
A B C D E F Figure
Max. Max. Typ. Min. Max. Typ. Style
KRT2500008 5.8 9.6 5.0±0.8 4.7 4.6 0.6±0.02 1

Electrical Characteristics at 23℃
KRT250 Series
Part No.
Vmax. Vinterrupt Imax. Ihold Itrip
Pd
(Typ.)
Maximum
Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals
Current Time Initial Ri
Post Trip
R1
(Vdc)  (Vac)  (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) Min. (Ω) Max. (Ω) UL/cUL TUV CQC
KRT2500008 100 250 3.00 0.08 0.16 1.00 0.35 4.00 14.00 33.00 √ √ √
KRT2500008-U 100 250 3.00 0.08 0.16 1.00 0.35 4.00 14.00 33.00 √ √ √
KRT2500008-T 100 250 3.00 0.08 0.16 1.00 0.35 2.50 15.00 33.00 √ √ √
KRT2500011 100 250 3.00 0.11 0.22 1.00 1.00 2.00 5.00 16.00 √ √ √
KRT2500011-U 100 250 3.00 0.11 0.22 1.00 1.00 2.00 5.00 16.00 √ √ √
KRT2500012 100 250 3.00 0.12 0.24 1.00 1.00 2.00 4.00 16.00 √ √
√
√
√
√
√
√
√
√
√
√
KRT2500012-U 100 250 3.00 0.12 0.24 1.00 1.00 2.00 6.00 16.00 √ √ √
KRT2500012-UT 100 250 3.00 0.12 0.24 1.00 1.00
0.70(typ.)
7.00 16.00 √ √ √
1.5(max.)
KRT2500012-T 100 250 3.00 0.12 0.24 1.00 1.00
0.70(typ.)
7.00 16.00 √ √ √
1.2(max.)
KRT2500015 100 250 3.00 0.145 0.29 1.00 1.00 2.50 3.00 14.00 √ √ √
KRT2500015-U 100 250 3.00 0.145 0.29 1.00 1.00 2.50 3.50 14.00 √ √ √
KRT2500015-T 100 250 3.00 0.145 0.29 1.00 1.00 1.50 5.40 14.00 √ √ √
KRT2500018 100 250 10.00 0.18 0.65 1.50 1.50 11.00 0.80 4.00 √ √ √
KRT2500018-U 100 250 10.00 0.18 0.65 1.50 1.50 10.00 0.80 4.00 √ √ √
KRT2500018R 100 250 10.00 0.18 0.65 1.50 3.00 2.00 0.80 4.00 √ √ √
KRT2500018UR 100 250 10.00 0.18 0.65 1.50 3.00 2.00 0.80 4.00 √ √ √
KRT 600 series
Part No.
Vmax. Vinterrupt Imax. Ihold Itrip
Pd
(Typ.)
Maximum
Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals
Current Time Initial Ri
Post Trip
R1
(Vdc)  (Vac)  (A) (A) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) Min. (Ω) Max. (Ω) UL/cUL TUV CQC
KRT6000015 250 600 3.00 0.15 0.30 1.00 1.00 4.00 6.00 17.00 √ √ √
KRT6000016 250 600 3.00 0.16 0.32 1.70 1.00 7.50 4.00 18.00 √ √ √
Note: UL&cUL File No: E138827
TUV File No: R50161442, J50218395
      CQC File No: 13001098048
Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRT Series